STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 105.391, Subd. 1, the Commissioner of Natural
Resources hereby publishes the final inventory of Protected (i.e. Public) Waters and Wetlands for
Sherburne County. This list is to be used in conjunction with the Protected Waters and Wetlands
Map prepared for Sherburne County. Copies of the final map and list are available for inspection
at the following state and county offices:

DNR Regional Office, Brainerd
DNR Area Office, St. Cloud

Sherburne SWCD
Sherburne County Auditor

Dated: 2 ) g: > 22 STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

JOSEPH N. ALEXANDER, Commissioner

By: M&A&



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATERS

FINAL DESIGNATION OF PROTECTED WATERS AND WETLANDS WITHIN
SHERBURNE COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

A. Listed below are the townships in Sherburne County and the township/range numbers in
which they occur.

Township Name Township # Range #
Baldwin 35 26
Becker 33;34 28;29
Big Lake 32;33 2728
Blue Hill 35 27
Clear Lake 33;34 29:30
Elk River 32;33 26
Haven 35 30;31
Livonia 34 26
Orrock 34 27
Palmer 35 29
Santiago 35 28

B. PROTECTED WATERS

1. The following are protected waters:

Number and Name Section Township Range
71-1 : Twin Lakes 19;24 33 25;26
71-13 : Orono Lake 29,30,31,32,33 33 26
71-15 : Rice Lake 4:33 33;34 26
71-16 : Fremont Lake 3,4,9,10 34 26
71-25 : Unnamed 17 34 26
71-26 : Unnamed 17,20 34 26
71-29 : Stone Lake 25,36 34 26
71-36 : Long Pond 22,23 35 26
71-40 : Sandy Lake 25,36 35 26
71-41 : Cantlin Lake 28,33 35 26
71-46 : Diann Lake 31,32 35 26
71-53 : Lake of the Woods 30 34 26
71-55 : Elk Lake 30,31;36 35 26;27
71-56 : Mud Lake 1,2 33 27
71-57 : Birch Lake 2,11 33 27

Page 1



Number and Name

71-67
71-68

71-81

: Eagle Lake

: Josephine Lake
71-69
71-72 -
71-74 -
71-75
71-76
71-78
71-79
: Mitchell Lake
71-82
71-83
71-84
71-85
71-86 :
71-96
71-111:
71-115:
71-118:
71-123:
71-124:
71-125:
71-141:
71-142:
71-145:
71-146:
71-147:
71-148.:
71-149:
71-152:
71-153:
71-157:
71-158:
71-159:
71-175:
71-176:
71-177:
71-178:
71-179:
71-180:
71-181:

Ann Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Rice Lake
Unnamed

Big Lake
Keller Lake
Johnson Slough
Big Mud Lake
Unnamed

Thompson Lake

Jim Lake
Unnamed
Boyd Lake
Camp Lake
Unnamed
Prairie Lake
Elk Lake
Rice Lake
Julia Lake
Briggs Lake
Rush Lake
Unnamed
Stickney Lake
Unnamed
Clear Lake
Cater Lake
Pickerel Lake
Long Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

6;30,31,32
3,10
15,21,22
26

35

3:34

23,26
26,27,34,35
34
18;13,24
18,19;24
19,30;24,25
6;1

7:12

19;24
11,12,13,14
27,34
25,26
18,19;13,24
9,16

10,15

15
3,4;33,34
3,9,10
22,23,27
22,27,28
27,34
1,11,12
2,10,11

10
10,11,14
1;36
3,4;34
4;33,34

1

6

6

15

15

21

21
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Township

33;34
34
34
34
34
34;35
35
35
35
33
33
33
34
34
34
33
35
35
35
34
34
34
34;35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34;35
34;35
34;35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

Range

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27;28
27;28
27;28
27;28
27;28
27;28
28
28
28
28;29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
27
27
27
27
27
27
27



Number and Name Section Township Range

71-182: Unnamed 22 34 27
71-183: Unnamed 29 34 27
71-185: Unnamed 3,4 35 27
*71-187: Unnamed 20,21 35 27
71-188: Unnamed 22 35 27
71-189: Unnamed 23 35 27
71-190: Unnamed 26 35 27
71-191: Unnamed 34 35 27
71-192: Unnamed 36 35 27
71-201: Unnamed 31;36 35 27:;28
71-202: Unnamed 5,6;31,32 3435 29
71-211: Dodd’s Quarry #20 6 35 30
71-225: Unnamed 7 34 26
71-292: Unnamed 9 34 27
71-294: Unnamed 34 35 27
71-295: Unnamed 33,34 35 27
71-296: Unnamed 28,33 35 27
71-297: Unnamed 30 35 27
71-310: Unnamed 31 35 27
71-311: Unnamed 26 35 28
71-312: Unnamed 26 35 28
71-366: Unnamed 9,16 35 28
71-367: Unnamed 16,17 35 27
48-10 : Rice Lake 2;25,26,35,36 35;36 27

2. The following natural and altered natural watercourses are protected waters:

From To
Name Section Township Range Section Township Range
Mississippi River 1 35 31 24 32 26
Trott Brook 2(Basin 33 26 1 32 26
4)

1 32 26 12 32 26
Elk River (ER) 2 30 35 4 32 26
Unnamed to Orono Lake 20(Basin 33 26 32(Basin 33 26

265) 13)

Tibbits Brook 21 34 26 21 34 26

28 34 26 5 33 26

14 33 27 23 33 27
St. Francis River (SFR) 5 35 28 7 33 27
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Name Section Township Range Section Township Range

Battle Brook 3 35 27 3 35 27
1 35 27 1 34 27
Rum River (RR) 3 35 26 12 35 26
12 35 26 1 35 26
Unnamed to RR 3 35 26 3 35 26
Unnamed to Blue Lake 35 35 26 36 35 26
Unnamed to ER 31(Basin 34 27 1 33 28
67)
Unnamed to ER 17 34 28 19 34 28
Lilly Creek 34(Basin 35 29 34(Basin 35 29
147) 141)
Unnamed to Rush Lake 27(Basin 35 29 27(Basin 35 29
146) 147)
Briggs Creek 1 35 29 22(Basin 35 29
146)
Rice Creek (RC) 9(Basin 35 29 32 35 29
142)
Stony Brook 3 35 29 3 35 29
2 35 29 3(Basin 35 29
142)
Unnamed to Rice Lake 3 35 29 3(Basin 35 29
142)
Unnamed to RC 13 35 30 29 35 29
Unnamed to ER 8(Hwys. 35 30 15 35 30
10 & 52)
Unnamed to ER 5(Basin 34 29 4(Basin 34 29
120) 141)
Unnamed to ER 4(Basin 34 29 3 34 29
119)
C. WETLANDS
The following are wetlands:
Number and Name Section Township Range
71-2 : Twin Lake 30;24,25 34 25;26
71-3 : Kliever Marsh 1,2 32 26
71-4 : Unnamed 2 33 26
71-5 : Unnamed 12 33 26
71-6 : Unnamed 12,13 33 26
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Number and Name

71-7
71-8
71-9
71-11:
71-17 :
71-18 :
71-19 :
71-20 :
71-22:
71-23:
71-24 :
71-27 :
71-30 :
71-31:
71-32:
71-33:
71-34 :
71-35:
71-37
71-38 :
71-39 :
71-42 :
71-43 :
71-44 :
71-45 :
71-47 :
71-48 :
71-49 :
71-50 :
71-51 :
71-52 :
71-54 :
71-60 :
71-61 :
71-62 :
71-63 :
71-65 :
71-70 :
71-71 :
71-77 -
71-80 :

: Unnamed
: Eagle Lake
: Unnamed

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

West Hunter Lake
East Hunter Lake

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Mud Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed

Little Diamond Lake

Helene Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Preusse Lake

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

1
13,14
16,17
23
6,7
6,7;1,12
8

8
13,24
13,24
17
24,25
36
3:34
4:33
11

13

20

23
23,24
25

29
29,30,31,32
31

31

32
33,34
34

34

34
6;1
19;24
4

10

18

21
28,29
18

19
23,24
18;13
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Township

33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34;35
34;35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
35
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
35
33

Range

26
26
26
26
26
26,27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26,27
26,27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27;28



Number and Name

71-87
71-88
71-89
71-90 :
71-92
71-93
71-94
71-95
71-97
: Wood Lake
71-101:
71-104:
71-105:
71-106:
71-107:
71-109:
71-110:
71-112:
71-113:
71-114:
71-116:
71-117:
71-1109:
71-120:
71-122:
71-126:
71-127:
71-128:
71-129:
71-130:
71-131:
71-132:
71-133:
71-134:
71-135:
71-137:
71-138:
71-139:
71-140:
71-143:
71-144:

71-98

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Bucks Lake
Hidden Lake
Unnamed
Blacks Lake

Beulah Pond
Unnamed
Danzel Slough
Unnamed
Duffy Lake

Lundberg Slough
Fredrickson Slough

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Clitty Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Masford Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Jones Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Crescent Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

30,25
6;36;31
3,10

8

8,17
2,3,10,11
11

11

13,24
14,15

24

13

13,24

23

23,26
25,26

36

5

8

8
19,30;24,25
7:12

4,9
5,6,7,8
8,17
16,17,20,21
17,18
17,20
17,18,19,20
19

19,20

20
20,29,30
20,21,28,29
21

21,22
21,28

29

33

7,18

9
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Township

34
35;36
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
34
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35

Range

27;28
27;28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28;29
28;29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29



Number and Name

71-150:
71-151:
71-154:
71-155:
71-156:
71-160:
71-161:
71-162:
71-163:
71-165:
71-166:
71-167:
71-168:
71-170:
71-171:
71-172:
71-173:
71-174:
71-195:
71-197:
71-198:
71-199:
71-200:
71-205:
71-206:
71-208:
71-210:
71-213:
71-214:
71-216:
71-217:
71-218:
71-224:
71-228:
71-229:
71-237:
71-238:
71-239:
71-241:
71-242:
71-244:

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

3,49
10

11
11,12
15

1

10
27
28
32
34
34
27,34,35
14
15

15
26,27
1

7

7
19;24
17
19,30
10,15
13
24,25
14
15,22
20
2:35
1

13
10
10,15
16
29
25
27,34
14
18
30,31;25,36
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Township

34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
33
33
35
35
33
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
35
35
34;35
35
35
34
35
33
34
33
33
33
34
35

Range

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
26
26
26
26
27
28
28
28;29
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
28
26
27
28
26
26
26
26
25;26



Number and Name

71-245:
71-250:
71-251:
71-252:
71-262:
71-265:
71-280:
71-314:
71-329:
71-337:
71-338:
71-339:
71-342:
71-344.
71-349:
71-351:
71-358:
71-361:
71-363:
71-368:
71-369:
*2-692

*This is corrected from a previous typographic and/or cartographic error.

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

35,36
4

2
16,21
32,33
20

7

30
9,10
9,16
16,17
16,21
21,22
21

16

30
12
19
31;36
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Township

35
34
34
34
33
33
33
35
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
33
33
33
34

Range

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
28
30
26
26
26
26
26
28
28
29
29
27
26
27
25;26









